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Fentz William, baker with H. G. F. Dohrman, dwl E s Franklin bet

Eighth and Ninth
Ferguson J. C. student Pacific Theological Seminary, cor Broad-

way and College Avenue
Ferguson Phineas F., clerk Contra Costa Laundry Association,

cor West Fourteenth and Kirkhani

Ferguson T. H., dentist, office SE cor Broadway and Twelfth, dwl
Kelsey House

Fernandez Hypolite, laborer, dwl S s First bet Franklin and
Webster

Fernandez Jose, shoemaker, E s Broadway bet Third and Fourth
Ferre G. Hyde, bookkeeper, dwl XE cor Locust and Valley

Ferre Horace R., stockbroker, (S. F.) dwl XE cor Locust and
Valley

Ferris Benjamin F., capitalist and member City Council, dwl X s

Fifth bet Broadway and Washington
Fickett Charles H., carpenter and contractor, dwl Emmons

House
Field Silas C, real estate dealer, dwlW s Webster bet Xinth and

Tenth
FIFTY ASSOCIATES, E. C. Sessions secretary, office Wilcox

Block
Fillmore John, gardener, dwl XW cor Seventeenth and Brush
Finkeldev Frederick, butcher with Henrv Finkeldev, dwl E s Har-

rison bet First and Second
Finkeldey Henry, market. W s Broadway bet Third and Fourth,

dwl W s Harrison bet First and Second
Finlev David, engineer, dwl Oakland House
Finney C. W., (widow) dwl S s Eleventh bet Broadway and Wash-

ington

Finnigan M. S., (Sheehan & F.) dwl S s Xineteenth nr West
FIRE COMMISSIONERS, Q. A. Chase. J. J. Haniiin and V. P.

Terry, office City Hall
Fischer llax, wheelwright with William Sohst, dwl SE cor Eighth

and Broadway
Fischer Peter, tailor, (S. F.) dwl S s Fourth bet Broadway and

Washington
Fisher B. P., carpenter with C. P. R. R. Co., dwlX s Railroad Av

bet Wood and Willow. Oakland Point
Fisher Ellen, (widow) dwl X s First bet Franklin and Webster
Fisher Galen M., mining agent, dwlW s Webster bet Sixteenth and

Seventeenth
FISHER LUTHER P., advertising agent, (S. F.) dwl SW cor

Fourteenth and Clav
Fisk William H.. carpenter with C. P.R. R. Co., dwl X s William bet

Bay and Cedar, Oakland Point
Fitzell Peter, laborer, dwl E s Jefferson bet Fifth and Sixth
Fitzgerald David, laborer, dwl S s Twentieth nr West
Fitzgerald Edward, boots and shoes, W s Broadway bet Sixth and

Seventh, dwl XW cor Franklin and Sixth
Fitgerald Edward, clerk with E. D. Block & Co., dwl cor Twentieth

and West

JONES, PULLMAN & CO., 116 Sansom St., S. F., Straw Hats.


